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Monday   5:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Tower Lanes
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 3842

Season High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 56 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 299 Kevin Davis 289 Tom Hayden 288 Curtis Boersema
Scratch Series 781 Curtis Boersema 758 Dennis Miller 750 Brian Kreiner

Last Week's Top Scores
Men Scratch Game 268 Jimmie Dillingham Jr 248 Dennis Miller 245 Tom Hayden

Scratch Series 714 Jimmie Dillingham Jr 695 Bob Bjorke 654 Dennis Miller

Playoff top 3 Places - Litten 1st, Hanson 2nd, Curtis 3rd

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Year-To-DateScratch High Scratch Points Year-To-DateScratch High Scratch Points Year-To-Date Scratch High Scratch

Place Lane Team Name Won WON Pins 10     30 Place Lane Team Name Won WON Pins 10     30 Place Lane Team Name Won WON Pins 10     30

Division1
1 6 Clark L4 98 334 15840 257 623
2 7 Wilder 94 343 11615 255 660
3 3 Russell L1 92 300 14668 228 627
4 8 Rossi 91½ 296½14872 264 611
5 9 Glein 88 292½14566 227 584
6 14 Young 83 203 11949 247 619
7 5 Cofield L3 76 337 15902 257 657
8 11 Miller G 71 278 15292 235 632
9 10 Prunty 67 290 14961 243 607

10 16 Davis D 62 255 7491 249 629
11 12 Diamond 61 271 13528 232 623
12 15 Ledbetter 56½ 195½10594 217 608
13 4 Litten L2 55 285 14884 262 661
14 13 Murray 52 258 14643 245 596
15 1 Helbich 40 236 13883 234 628
16 2 Vacant 1 0 27 0 0 0

Division2
1 6 Silvas M4 111 367 17300 277 700
2 1 White 95 253 15876 267 648
3 1 Ognoskie 90 257 17208 267 685
4 11 McReynolds 86 301 14826 269 677
5 8 Quinones 82 290 16303 247 696
6 12 Smith 82 289 16198 268 730
7 13 Heffelfinger 77 278 16309 245 659
8 5 Patnode M3 71 316 15636 261 657
9 9 Richwine 66 290 15434 267 655

10 10 Giddens 62½ 308½14976 254 659
11 2 Wiggins 58 214 13643 245 646
12 7 Holly 58 304 13356 264 677
13 3 Kreiner M1 56 295½15102 259 750
14 16 Evans 55½ 260½12863 257 641
15 15 De Forest 43 268½16759 267 677
16 14 Vacant 2 0 11 0 0 0

Division3
1 6 Dillingham A4 101 199 12616 268 714
2 7 Mattson 98½ 355½ 18872 279 740
3 9 Hayden 88 316 17651 289 741
4 12 Davis K 87 284 16392 299 724
5 4 Curtis A2 85 323½ 16415 268 730
6 3 Boersema A1 82½ 346½ 17588 288 781
7 2 Bjorke 79 320 17079 269 729
8 8 Miller D 78 325 18678 279 758
9 11 Anderson 69 290 18134 270 714

10 14 Vernon 56 251 15381 278 722
11 15 Edgeworth 56 216½ 10406 245 660
12 5 Fincher A3 54 302 12982 265 711
13 13 Moore 54 235½ 11209 249 695
14 4 Hanson M2 43 290 14651 279 696
15 16 Simchen 20 118 10286 257 639
16 10 Vacant 3 0 113 6184 244 587

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Helbich 161 189 234 584 0 <---> Vacant 1 0 0 0 0 0
1-2 White 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Wiggins 212 164 213 589 0
1-2 Ognoskie 187 189 185 561 0 <---> Bjorke 219 234 242 695 0
3-4 Russell L1 170 192 194 556 0 <---> Litten L2 187 190 202 579 0
3-4 Kreiner M1 205 183 235 623 0 <---> Hanson M2 181 195 196 572 0
3-4 Boersema A1 178 168 168 514 0 <---> Curtis A2 206 226 192 624 0
5-6 Cofield L3 201 177 142 520 0 <---> Clark L4 146 0 0 146 0
5-6 Patnode M3 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Silvas M4 181 167 142 490 0
5-6 Fincher A3 222 224 176 622 0 <---> Dillingham A4 178 268 268 714 0
7-8 Wilder 167 200 168 535 0 <---> Rossi 180 164 234 578 0
7-8 Holly 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Quinones 193 207 193 593 0
7-8 Mattson 244 154 209 607 0 <---> Miller D 209 197 248 654 0

9-10 Glein 165 147 160 472 0 <---> Prunty 170 204 176 550 0
9-10 Richwine 213 170 215 598 0 <---> Giddens 0 0 0 0 0
9-10 Hayden 245 180 168 593 0 <---> Vacant 3 0 0 0 0 0

11-12 Miller G 177 146 148 471 0 <---> Diamond 0 0 0 0 0
11-12 McReynolds 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Smith 214 203 216 633 0
11-12 Anderson 216 185 234 635 0 <---> Davis K 215 218 217 650 0
13-14 Murray 161 167 147 475 0 <---> Young 166 152 154 472 0
13-14 Heffelfinger 238 178 225 641 0 <---> Vacant 2 0 0 0 0 0
13-14 Moore 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Vernon 180 204 186 570 0
15-16 Ledbetter 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Davis D 155 201 189 545 0
15-16 De Forest 165 174 191 530 0 <---> Evans 168 165 212 545 0
15-16 Edgeworth 183 202 188 573 0 <---> Simchen 0 0 0 0 0
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Monday   5:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Tower Lanes
Average List of Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: Leadoff Bowlers
True Book High High Bowling

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Age YTD Pd
34 Bob Clark 146 a176 a176 498 15840 85 186.35 186 257 623 70
31 Dick Wilder 167 200 168 535 11615 63 184.37 181 255 660 81

5 Steve Litten 187 190 202 579 14884 81 183.75 188 262 661 77
56 LeRoy Cofield 201 177 142 520 15902 87 182.78 191 257 657 75
22 Greg Miller 177 146 148 471 15292 84 182.05 182 235 632 70
32 William Russell 170 192 194 556 14668 81 181.09 190 228 627 68

3 Bill Diamond 0 13528 75 180.37 191 232 623 76
63 Dennis A. Davis 155 201 189 545 3763 21 179.19 176 249 629 71
72 David Prunty 170 204 176 550 14961 84 178.11 182 243 607 83
35 Joerg Helbich 161 189 234 584 13883 78 177.99 179 234 628 64
54 Mike Rossi 180 164 234 578 14872 84 177.05 188 264 611 74
39 Gary Glein 165 147 160 472 14566 83 175.49 181 227 584 80
74 Bruce Murray 161 167 147 475 14643 84 174.32 183 245 596 75
42 George K. Young 166 152 154 472 11949 69 173.17 200 247 619 69
68 Jerry Ledbetter 0 6248 38 164.42 176 217 570 75
51 Vacant 1 0 0 0 ___ 0 0

z    Division 2: Middle Bowlers
True Book High High Bowling

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Age YTD Pd
1 Jim Silvas 181 167 142 490 17300 87 198.85 201 277 700 71

81 Chet Richwine 213 170 215 598 15434 78 197.87 205 267 655 70
80 Jim Ognoskie 187 189 185 561 17208 87 197.79 214 267 685 63
55 Dave McReynolds 0 14826 75 197.68 207 269 677 61
43 Jim White 0 15876 81 196.00 207 267 648 75
21 Greg Hefflefinger 238 178 225 641 16309 84 194.15 206 245 659 68

8 Mark Quinones 193 207 193 593 16303 84 194.08 196 247 696 63
2 Brian Kreiner 205 183 235 623 15102 78 193.62 200 259 750 63

23 Glenn Holly 0 13356 69 193.57 204 264 677 62
17 Bill Patnode 0 15636 81 193.04 205 261 657 75
38 Bernie Smith 214 203 216 633 16198 84 192.83 200 268 730 74
13 Charles De Forest 165 174 191 530 16759 87 192.63 191 267 677 69
41 Mike Evans 168 165 212 545 12863 69 186.42 197 257 641 71
99 Greg Giddens 0 14976 81 184.89 193 254 659 57
48 Mark C. Wiggins 212 164 213 589 11540 63 183.17 197 245 646 66
27 Vacant 2 0 0 0 ___ 0 0

z    Division 3: Anchor Bowlers
True Book High High Bowling

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Age YTD Pd
6 Fred Mattson 244 154 209 607 18872 87 216.92 217 279 740 68

69 Dennis Miller 209 197 248 654 18678 87 214.69 216 279 758 74
60 Jimmie Dillingham Jr 178 268 268 714 9558 45 212.40 212 268 714 58
11 Curtis Boersema 178 168 168 514 17588 83 211.90 211 288 781 61

7 Bob Bjorke 219 234 242 695 17079 81 210.85 216 269 729 75
28 Mitch Vernon 180 204 186 570 15381 73 210.70 209 278 722 69
15 Alan Curtis 206 226 192 624 16415 78 210.45 223 268 730 58
62 Tom Hayden 245 180 168 593 17651 84 210.13 211 289 741 72
16 Joe Fincher 222 224 176 622 12982 62 209.39 209 265 711 57
30 Tom E. Anderson 216 185 234 635 18134 87 208.44 221 270 714 64
19 John E. Moore Jr 0 11209 54 207.57 221 249 695
71 Bob Hanson 181 195 196 572 14651 72 203.49 193 279 696 65

4 Kevin Davis 215 218 217 650 16392 81 202.37 207 299 724 65
59 Brent L. Edgeworth 183 202 188 573 8176 41 199.41 214 245 660 59
37 Shandy L. Simchen 0 10286 54 190.48 223 257 639
49 Tim P. Hayes Sr 0 2103 12 175.25 ___ 224 602
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